

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 13852 of 2025 (Filing No.)

Litaram Bhumij

--- ---

Appellant

Versus

State of Jharkhand

--- ---

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.

For the State : A.P.P.

05/23.12.2025 As prayed for two weeks' time is allowed after
04.01.2026 to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 23rd December, 2025.

Preet/-