

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 13852 of 2025 (Filing No.)

Litaram Bhumij **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate

For the State : None

I.A. No. 7626 of 2025

06/24.02.2026 Defect(s) as pointed out by the office are ignored.

Heard Mr. Ajit Kumar, learned counsel for the
appellant. None appears on behalf of the State.

This interlocutory application has been preferred
by the appellant for condoning a delay of 125 days in filing
the appeal.

Having been satisfied with the reasons assigned in
the instant application, the same is allowed and the delay of
125 days in filing the appeal is, hereby, condoned.

I.A. No. 7626 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 13852 of 2025 (Filing No.)

Admit.

Call for the Trial Court Records from the court
concerned.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated, the 24th February, 2026

A. Sanga/-

Uploaded on 24/02/2026